

**19-C-00018; E. Columbus Drive from N Nebraska Ave (SR45) to 14th St. Bike Lane/Sidewalk - FDOT LAP**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 25, 2020**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	David Nelson Construction Co.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>200-ROADWAY</b>							
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
0999 25	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4.07	REMEDATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0102104	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	1060	\$ 4.00	\$4,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$15,900.00
0102107 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	1060	\$ 4.50	\$4,770.00	\$ 8.00	\$8,480.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	100	\$ 7.00	\$700.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	114	\$ 100.00	\$11,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$11,400.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.824	\$ 373,000.00	\$307,352.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$222,480.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	2950	\$ 14.00	\$41,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$132,750.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	500.5	\$ 50.00	\$25,025.00	\$ 140.00	\$70,070.00
0285709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	1090	\$ 30.00	\$32,700.00	\$ 57.00	\$62,130.00
0327 70 7	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4" AVG DEPTH	SY	8541	\$ 15.00	\$128,115.00	\$ 6.00	\$51,246.00
0334 1 53	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22	TN	89.9	\$ 400.00	\$35,960.00	\$ 330.00	\$29,667.00
0337 7 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	794.4	\$ 200.00	\$158,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$158,880.00
0350 3 5	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SY	566	\$ 250.00	\$141,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$226,400.00
0425 2 61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	EA	9	\$ 3,100.00	\$27,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$72,000.00
0425 2 91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	EA	1	\$ 9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00
0425 3 91	JUNCTION BOX, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, < 10'	EA	28	\$ 6,300.00	\$176,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$280,000.00
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	11	\$ 650.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$11,000.00
0425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	17	\$ 420.00	\$7,140.00	\$ 600.00	\$10,200.00
425.10	CITY OF TAMPA Type 1 INLET	EA	14	\$ 4,400.00	\$61,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$112,000.00
425.20	CITY OF TAMPA TYPE T DITCH BOTTOM INLET	EA	36	\$ 5,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$252,000.00
425.30	CITY OF TAMPA TYPE E DITCH BOTTOM INLET	EA	9	\$ 5,900.00	\$53,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$63,000.00
0430174112	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12"SD	LF	4	\$ 80.00	\$320.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,800.00
0430174115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD	LF	279	\$ 70.00	\$19,530.00	\$ 700.00	\$195,300.00
0430174118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD	LF	112	\$ 86.00	\$9,632.00	\$ 700.00	\$78,400.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	4568	\$ 25.00	\$114,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$228,400.00
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	353	\$ 25.00	\$8,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$17,650.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	1036	\$ 65.00	\$67,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$103,600.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK (SCORING PATTERNED)	SY	3643	\$ 65.00	\$236,795.00	\$ 140.00	\$510,020.00
0523 1	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	SY	209	\$ 250.00	\$52,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$62,700.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	241	\$ 25.00	\$6,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,025.00
				<b>SUB TOTAL A:</b>	<b>\$3,009,349.00</b>	<b>SUB TOTAL A:</b>	<b>\$4,583,998.00</b>
<b>300-SIGNING &amp; PAVEMENT MARKINGS - B</b>							
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	15	\$ 300.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$4,500.00
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF (HISTORIC SIGNS)	AS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT 12-20 SF	AS	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF (HISTORIC SIGNS)	AS	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$36,000.00
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	26	\$ 100.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,600.00
0700 3501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00
0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0711 11124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	220	\$ 3.50	\$770.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,200.00
0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	229	\$ 4.50	\$1,030.50	\$ 20.00	\$4,580.00
0711 11141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.053	\$ 2,500.00	\$132.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$159.00
0711 11160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00
0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	6	\$ 60.00	\$360.00	\$ 70.00	\$420.00
0711 11224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	15	\$ 3.50	\$52.50	\$ 5.00	\$75.00
0711 14123	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	1106	\$ 8.00	\$8,848.00	\$ 10.00	\$11,060.00
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	811	\$ 16.00	\$12,976.00	\$ 20.00	\$16,220.00
0711 14160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	22	\$ 225.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,600.00
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.023	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,092.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,115.00
0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.765	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,825.00
				<b>SUB TOTAL B:</b>	<b>\$92,196.50</b>	<b>SUB TOTAL B:</b>	<b>\$108,754.00</b>

**19-C-00018; E. Columbus Drive from N Nebraska Ave (SR45) to 14th St. Bike Lane/Sidewalk - FDOT LAP**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 25, 2020**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	David Nelson Construction Co.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>500-SIGNALIZATION - C</b>							
0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	200	\$ 20.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,000.00
0630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	525	\$ 40.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$15,750.00
0632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00
0632 7 6	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	PI	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0633 1121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	LF	150	\$ 7.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$600.00
0633 2 32	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION	EA	12	\$ 350.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,200.00
0633 4 1	SIGNALS COMMUNICATION CABLE- TWISTED PAIR CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	50	\$ 60.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$300.00
0633 4 6	SIGNALS COMMUNICATION CABLE- TWISTED PAIR CABLE, REMOVE	LF	30	\$ 45.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$120.00
0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	28	\$ 850.00	\$23,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$25,200.00
0635 2 12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0639 1122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	AS	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00
0639 1610	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE OVERHEAD	AS	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	105	\$ 2.50	\$262.50	\$ 9.00	\$945.00
0639 3 11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00
0641 2 11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
0641 2 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0641 2 70	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER	EA	2	\$ 4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$14,000.00
0646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	15	\$ 1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$30,000.00
0646 1 60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	EA	5	\$ 360.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00
0649 21 12	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60'-40'	EA	2	\$ 65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$160,000.00
0650 1 14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	8	\$ 1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$7,200.00
0650 1 16	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00
0650 2102	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER	EA	7	\$ 450.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00
0653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	AS	12	\$ 700.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$7,200.00
0653 1 12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS	AS	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00
0653 1 60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	AS	4	\$ 180.00	\$720.00	\$ 60.00	\$240.00
0654 2 22	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK TO BACK	AS	6	\$ 10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$48,000.00
0660 1103	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 3	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00
0660 2101	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	AS	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00
0660 4 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0660 4 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00
0665 1 12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE	EA	18	\$ 350.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$9,000.00
0665 1 60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	EA	5	\$ 125.00	\$625.00	\$ 50.00	\$250.00
0670 5110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	AS	2	\$ 35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$80,000.00
0670 5600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0685 1 13	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00
0700 3201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00
0700 5 22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	EA	8	\$ 5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$40,000.00
				<b>SUB TOTAL C:</b>	<b>\$524,057.50</b>	<b>SUB TOTAL C:</b>	<b>\$543,605.00</b>
<b>600-LANDSCAPE &amp; PERIPHERALS - D</b>							
526-1.2	RECYCLED BRICK BLOCK-PAVERS	SF	810	\$ 25.00	\$20,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$81,000.00
580-2.1.1	BALD CYPRESS 26' HT 10' SPREAD - INSTALL ONLY	EA	13	\$ 1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$26,000.00
580-2.1.1.1	BALD CYPRESS 26' HT 10' SPREAD *FURNISH AND INSTALL*	EA	13	\$ 6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$65,000.00
580-2.1.2	CHINESE FAN PALM-16' CT INSTALL ONLY	EA	14	\$ 600.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$14,000.00
580-2.1.2.1	CHINESE FAN PALM-16' CT *FURNISH AND INSTALL*	EA	14	\$ 1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$28,000.00
580-2.1.3	IXORA 3 GALLON - FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	49	\$ 175.00	\$8,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,900.00
0580 2.4	PINE BARK MULCH	CY	2.4	\$ 250.00	\$600.00	\$ 100.00	\$240.00
0580 2.5	PREPARED PLANTING SOILS	CY	2.8	\$ 250.00	\$700.00	\$ 100.00	\$280.00
0580 3 1	STRUCTURED SOILS	CY	243	\$ 85.00	\$20,655.00	\$ 100.00	\$24,300.00
0580 3 2	TREE GRATE - NEENAH CAST IRON 72" SQ 16" DIA OPENING (palms)	LF	14	\$ 6,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00
0580 3 3	TREE GRATE - NEENAH CAST IRON 72" SQ ,36" DIA OPENING (trees)	LF	13	\$ 5,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,600.00
0580 3 4	TREE BRACING IN TREE WELL	EA	27	\$ 800.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$13,500.00
0580 3 5	FABRIC WRAPPED STONE MATT #57 STONE	EA	27	\$ 600.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$27,000.00
0580 3 6	TREE GRATE FRAME	EA	27	\$ 1,250.00	\$33,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$13,500.00
0580 3 7	TREE GUARD TYPE-E, FOR 36" DIA OPENING (trees)	EA	13	\$ 3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$6,500.00
0580 3 8	LUMP SUM -TRUCK WATERING FOR 1 YEAR FROM FINAL ACCEPTANCE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				<b>SUB TOTAL D:</b>	<b>\$457,630.00</b>	<b>SUB TOTAL D:</b>	<b>\$358,220.00</b>

**19-C-00018; E. Columbus Drive from N Nebraska Ave (SR45) to 14th St. Bike Lane/Sidewalk - FDOT LAP**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 25, 2020**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	David Nelson Construction Co.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>700-UTILITIES - E</b>							
1050 51202	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 2"	LF	16	\$ 109.00	\$1,744.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,200.00
1050 51206	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"	LF	65	\$ 102.00	\$6,630.00	\$ 300.00	\$19,500.00
1050 51212	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 12"	LF	20	\$ 187.00	\$3,740.00	\$ 700.00	\$14,000.00
1055 51112	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 12"	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00
1055 51412	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL UNION, 12"	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
1080 23106	UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, 6"	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1080 23112	UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, 12"	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1080 24106	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"	EA	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00
1080 27106	UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"	EA	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1080 27112	UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 12"	EA	2	\$ 12,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00
1080 29106	UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 6"	EA	8	\$ 140.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00
1080 29112	UTILITY FIXTURE, MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 12"	EA	10	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$60,000.00
1644113 08	FIRE HYDRANT, F&I, STANDARD, 2 HOSE, 1PUMPER, 6"	EA	1	\$ 7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00
1644900	FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVE	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
				<b>SUB TOTAL E:</b>	<b>\$69,134.00</b>	<b>SUB TOTAL E:</b>	<b>\$145,500.00</b>
				<b>TOTAL A+B+C+D+E</b>	<b>\$4,152,367.00</b>		<b>\$5,740,077.00 *</b>
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration			Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>		
	Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.				Jim Greiner, P.E.		
					City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department		
					306 E. Jackson Street - 4N		